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Currently a Filstrup Resident Artist with Tulsa Opera

OPERA
Mrs. Nolan The Medium
Cinderella’s Stepmother Into the Woods

Dorabella Cosi fan tutte

Eduige Rodelinda

Judith Bluebeard’s Castle

Hansel Hansel and Gretel
Nurse/Chorus Don Pasquale

MUSICAL THEATRE

Nancy Oliver!

Rose Meet Me in St. Louis
CONCERT WORK

Gospel Choir BGV Michael Bublé World Tour Concert
Jezibaba Rusalka Selections Concert

Mezzo Soloist
Alto Soloist
Alto Soloist

Night of Comedy Concert
Oratorio de Noel/Saint-Saéns
St. Nicholas Mass/Haydn

Alto Soloist Requiem/Mozart

Alto Soloist Voices of Light/Einhorn
EDUCATION

MM Opera Emphasis

BM Vocal Performance
AWARDS

Metropolitan Opera Council Auditions

Marilyn Horne Young Artist Performance Award

Voice of the Heartland Competition

National Association of Teachers of Singing - OK District

TRAINING PROGRAMS

Taos Opera Institute

TEACHERS COACHES
Dr. Delores Leffingwell Lorne Richstone
Dr. Célia Wollenberg Elizabeth Avery
Dr. Donna Mitchell-Cox Lyndon Meyer

Marilyn Horne
Leslie Flanagan

Tulsa Opera

Tulsa Opera

OU University Theatre
OU University Theatre
OU University Theatre
OU University Theatre
OU University Theatre

Sooner Theatre - Norman, OK

Sooner Theatre

Tulsa BOK Center

Heartland Opera, Joplin, MO

Heartland Opera

2023
2023
2020
2019
2018
2017
2017

2018
2014

2022
2022
2022

Advent Lutheran Church/Arlington, TX 2021

Norman, OK
Eisenstadt, Austria
Legnica, Poland

University of Oklahoma
University of Oklahoma

Encouragement Awards
Award Recipient

Voice of the Heartland Title
1st Place

Taos, New Mexico

DIRECTORS
Jen Alden

Dani Keil

Lisa Fox

2021
2019
2019

2020
2018

2020/2019
2019/2018
2018
2016

2017

CONDUCTORS

Dr. Jonathan Shames
Richard Zielinski
Mervin Tay

Hunter Birkhead
Stephania Abell
Cathy Venable



