# **MADDIE BREEDLOVE**

Mezzo-Soprano

B.M. and M.M. in Opera//University of Oklahoma (OU) 1(405)-361-6676 Maddiebreedlove.xx@gmail.com

Currently a Filstrup Resident Artist with Tulsa Opera

#### **OPERA** Mrs Nolan

	Mrs. Nolan	The Medium	Tulsa Opera	2023	
	Cinderella's Stepmother		Tulsa Opera	2023	
	Dorabella	Così fan tutte	OU University Theatre	2020	
	Eduige	Rodelinda	OU University Theatre	2019	
	Judith	Bluebeard's Castle	OU University Theatre	2018	
	Hansel	Hansel and Gretel	OU University Theatre	2017	
	Nurse/Chorus	Don Pasquale	OU University Theatre	2017	
MUSICAL THEATRE					
	Nancy	Oliver!	Sooner Theatre - Norman, OK	2018	
	Rose	Meet Me in St. Louis	Sooner Theatre	2014	
CONCERT WORK					
	Gospel Choir BGV	Michael Bublé World Tour Concert	Tulsa BOK Center	2022	
	Ježibaba	Rusalka Selections Concert	Heartland Opera, Joplin, MO	2022	
	Mezzo Soloist	Night of Comedy Concert	Heartland Opera	2022	
	Alto Soloist	Oratorio de Noel/Saint-Saëns	Advent Lutheran Church/Arlington, TX	2021	
	Alto Soloist	St. Nicholas Mass/Haydn	Norman, OK	2021	
	Alto Soloist	Requiem/Mozart	Eisenstadt, Austria	2019	
	Alto Soloist	Voices of Light/Einhorn	Legnica, Poland	2019	

# **EDUCATION**

MM BM

**Opera Emphasis** Vocal Performance

# AWARDS

Metropolitan Opera Council Auditions Marilyn Horne Young Artist Performance Award Voice of the Heartland Competition National Association of Teachers of Singing - OK District

# **TRAINING PROGRAMS**

Taos Opera Institute

### **TEACHERS**

Dr. Delores Leffingwell Dr. Célia Wollenberg Dr. Donna Mitchell-Cox Marilyn Horne Leslie Flanagan

# **COACHES**

Lorne Richstone Elizabeth Avery Lyndon Meyer

OU University Theatre	2019
OU University Theatre	2018
OU University Theatre	2017
OU University Theatre	2017
Sooner Theatre - Norman, OK	2018
Sooner Theatre	2014
Tulsa BOK Center	2022
Heartland Opera, Joplin, MO	2022
Heartland Opera	2022
Advent Lutheran Church/Arlington, TX	2021
Norman, OK	2021
Eisenstadt, Austria	2019
Legnica, Poland	2019
University of Oklahoma	2020
University of Oklahoma	2018
Encouragement Awards	2020/2019
Award Recipient	2019/2018
Voice of the Heartland Title	2018
1st Place	2016

Taos, New Mexico

# **DIRECTORS**

Jen Alden Dani Keil Lisa Fox

# **CONDUCTORS**

2017

Dr. Jonathan Shames Richard Zielinski Mervin Tay Hunter Birkhead Stephania Abell Cathy Venable